Belted Galloway Society

Presents

Kathy Jurkowski Junior Show

Saturday November 16, 2024

Broadbent Arena

Judge: Scott Werning

Show Placings
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PUREBRED FEMALES

Placings
Class 101: Summer Heifer Calf After 7/1/2024
Spring Hill Got Ya 50305-B SL M5 7/3/24 Wt 382 ADG 2.94
Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar 45309-B
1 Dam: Countyline Gina 42448-B
Owner: Avery Stitzlein 5440807
Breeder: Mark Snyder 5437293
Class 102: Late Spring Heifer Calf May 1-June 30, 2024
Spring Hill Gia 50303-B SL M4 5/19/24 Wt 449 ADG 2.48
Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar 45309-B
1 Dam: HFB Vana 48642-B
Owner: Mark Snyder 5437293
Breeder: Mark Snyder 5437293
Class 103: Early Spring Heifer Calf Mar 1 - April 30, 2024
Spring Hill Mary 50304-B SL M3 4/25/24 Wt 493 ADG 2.5
Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar 45309-B
2 Dam: Sunnybrook Molly 45309-B
Owner: Mark Snyder 5437293
Breeder: Mark Snyder 5437293
Rahe Family Belties Miami 50040-D LN M1 3/12/24 Wt 362 ADG 1.44
Sire: Pine View Greyson 44714-D
3 Dam: Randmhart Kiowa 48096-D
Owner: Emery Snow 5441460
Breeder: Lane Rahe 5360027

Spring Hill Luna 50447-B SL M2 3/09/24 Wt 633 ADG 2.60



Sire: HCS Flannagan
Dam: Sunnybrook Lola

Owner: Mark Snyder
Breeder: Mark Snyder

Class 104: Junior Heifer Calf

RDL Miss Maple

Sire: HCS Flannagan
Dam: Cider Mill Farm Eva
Owner: Charlotte Albaugh
Breeder: Charlotte Albaugh

Riversmith Miley What’s Good
Sire: HCS Flannagan

Dam: Sunnybrook Magic
Owner: Cassia Thomas
Breeder: Josh Smith

SEBO Diamond

Sire: Harmony Meadows Nor Easter
Dam: Sebo Emerald Green

Owner: Reagan Sewell

Breeder: Matthew Sewell

Spring Hill Layla

Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar
Dam: Sunnybrook Lola
Owner: Mark Snyder
Breeder: Mark Snyder

Elizabeth Livestock Adilene
Sire: Highland Otto
Dam: Elizabeth Livestock Abilene

Owner: Elizabeth Eaton

43227-B
44318-B

5437293
5437293

Jan 1- Feb 28, 2024

50448-B
43227-B
46318-B,W
5427657
5427657

RDL M01 2/20/24 Wt 358 ADG 1.39

50287-D,W RFL 03M 2/18/24 Wt 415 ADG 1.56
45564-D
46760-B
5442434
5420321

49889-B
47881-B
41313-B
5437840
5400921

SBO 01M 1/21/24 Wt575 ADG 1.92

50446-B
45309-B
44318-B
5437293
5437293

SLM1 1/17/24 Wt728 ADG 2.49

49832-B
5997-B
46595-B,W

ETEM1 1/7/24 Wt545 ADG 1.78



Breeder: Elizabeth Eaton

Class 105: Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Spring Hill Luna - owned by Mark Snyder
Class 106: Reserve Junior Heifer Calf
Riversmith Miley What’s Good - owned by Cassia Thomas

Class 107: Winter Heifer Calf

SEBO Elvira
Sire: Harmony Meadows Nor Easter
Dam: Blackwater Bend Opal

Owner: Elsa Sewell

Breeder: Matthew Sewell

Class 108: Senior Heifer Calf

Riversmith Hot Girl Summer
Cross Creek Covid
Dam: NDF Naomi

Owner: Isabella Honeycutt
Breeder: Josh Smith

Sire:

Sutliff’s Lydia
Sire: Sunnybrook Griffen
Dam: Sutliff’s First Lady

Owner: Elsa Sewell

Breeder: Greg & Pat Hipple

Spring Hill Countyline Marianne
Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar
Dam: Countyline Anna

Owner: Avery Stitzlein

49898-B

47881-B
38422-B

5435092
5400921

Nov 1-Dec 31, 2023

SBO 12L 12/1/23 Wt 699 ADG 2.03

Sept 1 - Oct 31, 2023

50286-B,W RFL 02L 10/23/23 Wt 597 ADG 1.55

45564-D
42575-B

5438962
5420321

49559-B
40045-B
43162-B
543092
372160

49559-B
45309-B
34312-B
5440807

L18 SUT10/13/23 Wt 859 ADG 2.15

SL L9 10/11/23 Wt 745 ADG 1.96



Breeder: Jay & Liz Dausman

Moonshadow Ureeka

Sire: PCSC Super Sonic

Dam: Anderson Hill Money
Owner: Katy Snow

Breeder: Scot & Christine Adams

Sutliff’s Lilly
Sire: Sunnybrook Griffen
Dam: SHF Fuschia

Owner: Regan Sewell

Breeder: Greg & Pat Hipple

Class 109: Champion Senior Heifer Calf

374553

49547-D
47158-B
41924-D
5408976
372947

49562-B
40045-B

44660-B

5437840

372160

MD 12L 9/20/23 Wt 764 ADG 1.86

SUT 15L  9/9/23 Wt 776 ADG 1.79

Riversmith Miley What’s Good owned by Isabella Honeycutt
Class 110: Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Moonshadow Ureeka - owned by Katy Snow

Class 112: Summer Yearling Heifer

Spring Hill Countyline Jovie
Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar
Dam: Countyline Jeanie
Owner: Mark Snyder

Breeder: Jay & Liz Dausman

OPF Hold My Halo

Sire: Aldermere Ajax

Dam: Mutton Hill BW. Adalynn
Owner: Olivia Graham

Breeder: Owen Weigel

May 1 - June 30, 2023

49864 -B SL L3 6/29/23 Wt 899 ADG 1.82

45309-B
45584-B
5437293
374553

49569-B OPF 9L 6/19/23 Wt 786 ADG 1.56

3235-B

37292-B
5423925
5412794



AJC California Dreamin’
Sire: Southdown Unique
Dam: AJC Livin’ The Dream
Owner: Graham Dickerson
Breeder: Ashton ] Caron

49123-B  AJCO02L 5/3/23 Wt 1015 ADG 1.79
11781-B
47070-B
5443072
5389426

Class 113: Champion Intermediate Heifer Calf

AJC California Dreamin’ - owned by Graham Dickerson

Class 114: Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer Calf

Spring Hill Countyline Jovie- owned by Mark Snyder

Class 115: Late Spring Yearling Heifer April 1- April 30, 2023

Sunnybrook Holly
Sire:  HCS Flannagan

48981-B  SBF 9L 4/4/23 Wt 864 ADG 1.46
43227-B

Dam: Sunnybrook Rose 43227-B

Owner: Alice Yankey 5440328

Breeder: Terry & Julie Willis 374092

Class 116: Spring Yearling Heifer Mar 1-March 31, 2023

Cardinal Crest Delightful Jade
Sire: Harmony Meadows Nightshade
Dam: Walnut Hill Cherry Delight
Owner: Lilly Terrell

Breeder: Cardinal Crest Cattle Co

Elizabeth Livestock Odessa
Sire: Aldermere Moon

Dam: Double M Fate
Owner: Elizabeth Eaton
Breeder: Elizabeth Eaton

KEW Nova

49243-B  CRST 01L 3/28/23 Wt 924 ADG 1.51
44330-B

41014-R

54309089

5420038

49409-BW ETE L2 3/28/23 Wt791 ADG 1.29
8791-B

43245-B

5399668

5399668

49065-B KE 3L 3/6/23 Wt706 ADG 1.21



Sire: Sunnybrook Vito

Dam: KEW Inertia

Owner: Hailey Hillhouse
Breeder: Kyle & Emily Wilkerson

Moonshadow Uki
Sire: PCSC Super Sonic

45718-B
42997-B
5435628
374464

49548-D MD 4L 3/3/23 Wt 956 ADG 1.57
47158-B

Dam: Moonshadow Karma 35949-D

Owner: Kiersten Hendershot 5424207

Breeder: Scot & Christine Adams 372947

Class 117: Junior Yearling Heifer January 1 - Feb 28, 2023

Hickory Grove Lorelei

Sire: Oatley’s Farm Schweddy
Dam: DXT Miss Fern
Owner: Darci Snow

Breeder: Hickory Grove Cattle Co

Countyline Millie

Sire: Oatley’s Farm Omar
Dam: Swan’s Lake Eliza
Owner: Mark Snyder
Breeder: Jay & Liz Dausman

Oatley’s Farm Mai Tai

Sire: Anderson Hill Robert
Dam: Oatley’s Farm Rumchata
Owner: Charlotte Albaugh
Breeder: Olivia Oatley

49556-B HGC 04L 2/20/23 Wt 970 ADG 1.54
44436-B
42421-B

5423103

48951-B  JED 2L 2/18/23 Wt 1054 ADG 1.70
45309-B

43623-B

5437293

374553

48996-B VEO 1L 1/14/23 Wt 1200 ADG 1.76
7389-B
45057-B
5427657
373954

Class 18: Champion Junior Heifer
KEW Nova - owned by Hailey Hillhouse

Class 19: Reserve Champion Junior Heifer



Cardinal Crest Delightful Jade - owned by Lilly Terrell

Class 120: Fall Heifer

Eckelman’s Arwen

Sire:  Countyline Connor
Dam: Eckelman’s Star
Owner: Kaylee Eckelman

Breeder: Nathan Eckelman

Class 121: Senior Heifer

Riversmith Priscilla
Sire: Cross Creek Covid
Dam: NDF Naomi
Owner: Abigail Gant
Breeder: Josh Smith

Goshen Farms Seraphim
Sire: Goshen Farms Solomon
Dam: Goshen Farms Saffron
Owner: Olivia Graham

Breeder: Goshen Farms

Nov 1 - Dec 31, 2022

48803-B ECK 8K 11/6/22 Wt 1015 ADG 1.38
37033-B

40397-B

5399448

373847

Sept 1 - Oct 30, 2022

48853-D RFL 03K 10/26/22 Wt 1044 ADG 1.44
45564-D
42575-B
5438962
5420321

49013-B  GSN 5K 9/17/22 Wt 1075 ADG 1.38
46020-D
46447-B
5423925
5424951

Class 122: Senior Champion Heifer

Riversmith Priscilla - owned by Abigail Gant

Class 123: Reserve Senior Champion Heifer

Eckelman’s Arwen - owned by Kaylee Eckelman

Grand Champion Purebred Female

AJC California Dreamin’ - owned by Graham Dickerson

Reserve Grand Champion Purebred Female



Spring Hill Luna - owned by Mark Snyder

Class 127 : Feeder Steer

Sunnybrook Mr Belvidere
Sire:  Marben’s Concert
Dam: Oatley’s Farm Whoopi
Owner: Charlotte Albaugh

Breeder: Terry & Julie Willis

Class 56: Finished Steer

Spring Hill Countyline Flint
Sire:  Marben’s Concert
Dam: Countyline Kendall
Owner: Maria Schwab

Breeder: Kaylee Eckelman

Sunnybrook Ultra

Sire: HCS Flannagan

Dam: Sunnybrook Elise
Owner: Hailey Hillhouse
Breeder: Terry & Julie Willis

Cider Mill Farm Outlaw
Sire: Sunnybrook Flint

Dam: Wagner Farms Edna
Owner: Charlotte Albaugh
Breeder: Roger & Shelly Diehm

Sunnybrook Ryker
Sire: HCS Flannagan
Dam: Stonesthrow Roxanne

Owner: Alice Yankey

PUREBRED STEERS
Born in 2024 and under 850 lbs

50432-D

47572-D
46242-B
5427657
374092

SBF 1M 1/10/24 Wt 660 ADG 2.19

Born after Jan 1, 2023 and over 850 lbs

49863-B SL L1

47572-D
46828-B

5441038
5399448

49863-B
43227-B

39018-B

5435628

374092

49814-B
47087-B
42540-B
5427657
370922

49252-B
43227-B
40386-B
5440328

7/2/23 Wt 1115 ADG 2.24

SBF 17L

5/17/23 Wt 870 ADG 1.58

CMF 11L 4/8/23 Wt 1074 ADG 1.88

SBF 7L 3/8/23

Wt 1085 ADG 1.75



Breeder: Terry & Julie Willis 374092

Class 129: Champion Purebred Steer
Spring Hill Countyline Flint - owned by Maria Schwab

Class 130: Reserve Champion Purebred Steer
Cider Mill Farm Outlaw owned by Charlotte Albaugh

PERCENTAGE STEERS
Class P59: Percentage Steer Born after Jan 1, 2023
Holly View Homeboy 50284-B HV 01L 09/29/23 Wt 757 ADG 1.91
Sire: Cross Creek Covid 45564-D
Dam: Big Red
Owner: Abigail Gant, Isabella Honeycutt, Cassia Thomas 5442949
Breeder Abigail Gant 5425914
HMD Buffalo 48969-B HMD 26L 2/8/23 Wt 1133 ADG 1.75
Sire: HCS Flannagan 43227-B
Dam: HMD Chocolate Chip A46732-B3/4
Owner: Henry Dwyer 5412742
Breeder: Henry Dwyer 5412742
DTRF Tim 49466-B1/2 DTRF 2L 1/2/23 Wt 1209

Sire: Anderson Hill Herman 35554-B
Dam: Cross bred

Owner: Ada Van Meter 5439902
Breeder: Jim & Kathy Ramsey 5353607

Class P132: Champion Percentage Steer
DTREF Tim - owned by Ada Van Meter

Class P61: Reserve Champion Percentage Steer
HMD Buffalo - owned by Henry Dwyer



PUREBRED MIS-MARKED HEIFERS

Class 134: Senior Heifer Calf Sept 1 - Oct 31, 2023
Eckelman’s Anna 50234-B.M3 ECK 4L 10/19/23 Wt 660 ADG 1.7
Sire: Eckelman’s Washington 47245-B

Dam: Sunnybrook Emerald 42646-B

Owner: Brayden Eckelman 5420741

Breeder: Kaylee Eckelman 5399448

Class 135: Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Eckelman’s Anna owned by Brayden Eckelman

Class 136: Senior Heifer Sept 1 - Oct 31, 2022

Rock Creek Lily Von Shtupp 49075-B,M3 ALE 3K 9/3/22 Wt 1060 ADG 2.1
Sire: HCS Flannagan 43227-B

Dam: Stonesthrow Tippy 34031-B

Owner: Adler Family 5422387

Breeder: Adler Family 5422387

Class 67: Champion Senior Heifer

Rock Creek Lily Von Shtupp - owned by Adler Family
Class 68 : Grand Champion Mis-Marked Heifer

Rock Creek Lily Von Shtupp - owned by Adler Family
Class 141: Reserve Champion Mis-Marked Heifer

Eckelman’s Anna - owned by Kaylee Eckelman

PERCENTAGE HEIFERS

Class P140: Early Spring Percentage Heifer Calf  Mar 1 - April 30, 2024



Rock Creek Lelitta James A50279-B1/2 ALE 2M 3/28/24 Wt 500 ADG 2.1
Sire: HCC Movin On Up 39010-B

Dam: Molly

Owner: Adler Family 5422387

Breeder: Adler Family 5422387

Class P141: Junior Percentage Heifer Calf Jan 1-Feb 28, 24

HMD Josie A50103-B3/4 HMD 32M 2/14/24 Wt 502 ADG 1.83
Sire: HCS Flannagan 43227-B

Dam: HMD Gamora A44335-B1/2

Owner: Henry Dwyer 5412742

Breeder: Henry Dwyer 5412742

Class P 72 Champion Junior Calf
HMD Josie owned by Henry Dwyer
Class P 73 Reserve Champion Junior Calf
Rock Creek Lelitta James owned by Adler Family

Class P145 Winter Percentage Heifer Calf Nov 1 - Dec 31, 2023

Yankey Farm Patches A50031-B1/2 YKF 1L 12/22/23 Wt 600
Sire: Mystic Hill Justified

Dam: Shoulderbone June 47621-B

Owner: Alice Yankey 5440328

Breeder: Alice Yankey 5440328

Class P 147: Champion Senior Percentage Heifer Calf
Yankey Farm Patches owned by Alice Yankey

Class P149: Late Summer Percentage Heifer May 1- June 30, 2023

Hendershot Nutella A49967-B1/2 HBM 3 L 8/10/23 Wt 838 ADG 1.87
Sire: Hendershot’s Jericho 48058-R



Dam: Hazel
Owner: Kiersten Hendershot 5424207
Breeder: Kiersten Hendershot 5424207

Class P150: Champion Intermediate Percentage Heifer
Hendersot’s Nutella owned by Kiersten Hendershot

Class P151: Spring Yearling Percentage Heifer Mar 1 - Mar 30, 2023
HMD Rosie A49060-B1/2 HMD 31L 3/12/23Wt 905 ADG 1.44
Sire: Countyline Connor 37033-B

Dam: Whitney n/a

Owner: Henry Dwyer 5412742

Breeder: Henry Dwyer 5412742

TTT Cruzin On A50164-B1/2 TTM 4L 2/4/23 Wt 1110

Sire: HCC Movin On Up 39010-B

Dam: Maine

Owner: Hailey Hillhouse 5435628

Breeder: Tommy McGuire 5422475

Class P152 Champion Junior Percentage Heifer
HMD Rosie owned by Henry Dwyer

Reserve Champion Junior Percentage Heifer
TTT Cruzin On owned by Hailey Hillhouse

Class P153 Grand Champion Percentage Heifer
HMD Rosie owned by Henry Dwyer

Class P154 Reserve Champion Percentage Heifer
HMD Josie owned by Henry Dwyer






